

**HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE**  
**Bid Opening: June 21, 2021 – 10:30 a.m.**  
**FOR**  
**Door Replacement at Better Housing**

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bid Bond</b>	<b>Affidavit</b>	<b>Remarks</b>	<b>Bid Submission &amp; all items submitted</b>
<b>Rules Construction</b> 1831 West 27 <sup>th</sup> Street Erie, PA 16508 Meliha Kahrmanovic <a href="mailto:RulesConstruction@yahoo.com">RulesConstruction@yahoo.com</a> 814-384-9691	NO BID				
<b>Tip Construction</b> 1583 West 32 <sup>nd</sup> Street Erie, PA 16508 Ilya Pribyshchuk <a href="mailto:ilyatip@gmail.com">ilyatip@gmail.com</a> 814-504-4978	\$97,800	Select Insurance Company of America	Yes	Addendum	Yes
<b>Supremacy Construction</b> Rodney Evans 1046 E. 25 <sup>th</sup> Street Erie, PA 16503 ( <a href="mailto:Rodney.evans17@yahoo.com">Rodney.evans17@yahoo.com</a> ) 814-566-0028	NO BID				
<b>DRS of Erie County, Inc.</b> Ross Edmiston ( <a href="mailto:rosse@drsoferie.com">rosse@drsoferie.com</a> ) 2218 East 30 <sup>th</sup> Street Erie, PA 16510 Phone: 814-969-8956	NO BID				
<b>Konkol Construction LLC</b> Randy Konkol ( <a href="mailto:konkolconstruction@yahoo.com">konkolconstruction@yahoo.com</a> ) 345 East 16 <sup>th</sup> Street Erie, PA 16503 Phone: 814-450-5846	\$89,000	<b>Erie Insurance Company</b>	<b>Yes</b>	Addendum acknowledged	Yes

<b>Marsh &amp; Marsh Construction</b> Robert Marsh 2805 Ash Street Erie, PA 814-722-1058 BryantHammond@gmail.com	NO BID				
<b>Safety Bathtub Depot &amp; Construction LLC.</b> <b>Robert Marsh</b> <b>245 Gateway Drive</b> <b>Fairview, PA 16415</b> <b>Phone: 814-464-7844</b> <a href="mailto:SBDLLC123@gmail.com">SBDLLC123@gmail.com</a>	\$112,000.00		Yes	Addendum Acknowledged	No Bid Bond
<b>Builders Exchange of the Southern Tier</b> Jaime Bowman ( <a href="mailto:info@bxstier.com">info@bxstier.com</a> ) Phone: 716-665-4026	NO BID				
<b>North America Procurement Council, Inc.</b> Eric Johnson <a href="mailto:sourcemanagement@napc.me">sourcemanagement@napc.me</a> 302-450-1923	NO BID				
<b>Tech Zone</b> <a href="mailto:techzone@visualinfomedia.com">techzone@visualinfomedia.com</a> 1-347-480-1475	NO BID				
<b>Builders Exchange</b> Allyson Daniels <a href="mailto:adaniels@bxohio.com">adaniels@bxohio.com</a> 513-769-4800	NO BID				
<b>Construction Journal</b> Pamela Exton ( <a href="mailto:bids@constructionjournal.com">bids@constructionjournal.com</a> ) 772-781-2144	NO BID				
<b>Construct Connect</b> Morgan Stinson <a href="mailto:content@constructconnect.com">content@constructconnect.com</a> 800-364-2059	NO BID				

<b>The Blue Book</b> <a href="mailto:pdurba@mail.thebluebook.com">pdurba@mail.thebluebook.com</a> 1-914-245-0200	NO BID				
<b>Prime Vendor</b> <a href="mailto:Primevendor123@gmail.com">Primevendor123@gmail.com</a> 910-805-9630	NO BID				

